

Reference: FOI 30212 BUCKS 14Y

Subject: PR Spend

I can confirm that the CCG does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE												
1. The amount of money spent on PR by the CCG in the last 5 years;	£21,076												
2. A year-on-year breakdown of that spending;	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th data-bbox="1211 762 1449 807">Financial Year</th> <th data-bbox="1449 762 1572 807">£</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td data-bbox="1211 807 1449 852">14/15</td> <td data-bbox="1449 807 1572 852">0</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="1211 852 1449 896">15/16</td> <td data-bbox="1449 852 1572 896">0</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="1211 896 1449 941">16/17</td> <td data-bbox="1449 896 1572 941">0</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="1211 941 1449 986">17/18</td> <td data-bbox="1449 941 1572 986">0</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="1211 986 1449 1031">18/19</td> <td data-bbox="1449 986 1572 1031">21,076</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Financial Year	£	14/15	0	15/16	0	16/17	0	17/18	0	18/19	21,076
Financial Year	£												
14/15	0												
15/16	0												
16/17	0												
17/18	0												
18/19	21,076												
3. Information on how the money was spent	On-Line Portal												

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 8 April 2019, and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.